

Maharashtra Academy of Engineering and Educational Research's

MIT Arts, Commerce and Science College, Alandi (D) – 412 105.

Action Taken for Syllabus Restructuring

2023-24

डॉ. रणजीत ज्ञानदेव पाटील

सदस्य : विद्यापरिषद

दुरध्वनी : ०२०-२७८०५८९४/९५ भ्रमणध्वनी : ९९२२९७१४८७

ई-मेल : pranjit77@gmail.com



Dr. Ranjit Dnyandeo Patil

Member: Academic Council Tel: 020-27805894/95 Mob. No.: 9922971487

Mail ID : pranjit77@gmail.com

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Board of Studies (BOS) in Information Technology

Appreciation Certificate

This is to certify that Dr./Mrs./Ms. Sangeeta Borde from MIT ACS College, Alandi, Pune has contributed as member of subcommittee for Emerging Technology for M.Sc.(Information Technology) Sem - II as per NEP pattern and have presented the content in Syllabus Restructuring Workshop organized by Computer Science Department of Dr. D. Y. Patil ACS College, Pimpri on 10th July 2023. I appreciate the efforts taken by her for the betterment of course.

Dr. Ranjit Patil

Chairman, BOS, Computer Science, SPPU

Resi.: Sai Ganesh Villa Flat No. 102, Premlok Park, Chinchwad, Pune.

डॉ. रणजीत ज्ञानदेव पाटील

सदस्य : विद्यापरिषद

दुरध्वनी : ०२०-२७८०५८९४/९५ भ्रमणध्वनी : ९९२२९७१४८७

ई-मेल : pranjit77@gmail.com



Dr. Ranjit Dnyandeo Patil

Member: Academic Council Tel: 020-27805894/95 Mob. No.: 9922971487

Mail ID : pranjit77@gmail.com

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Board of Studies (BOS) in Data Science

Appreciation Certificate

This is to certify that Dr./Mr./Mrs./Ms. Jeevan Pralhad Tonde from MIT Arts, Commerce and Science College, Alandi, Pune has contributed as member of subcommittee for Python Programming for Data Science for M.Sc.(Data Science) Sem - II as per NEP pattern and have presented the content in syllabus restructuring workshop organized by Computer Science Department of Dr. D. Y. Patil ACS College, Pimpri on 10th July 2023. I appreciate the efforts taken by him for the betterment of course.

Dr. Ranjit Patil

Chairman, BOS, Computer Science, SPPU

Resi.: Sai Ganesh Villa Flat No. 102, Premlok Park, Chinchwad, Pune.

डॉ. रणजीत ज्ञानदेव पाटील

सदस्य : विद्यापरिषद

दुरध्वनी : ०२०-२७८०५८९४/९५ भ्रमणध्वनी : ९९२२९७१४८७

ई-मेल : pranjit77@gmail.com



Dr. Ranjit Dnyandeo Patil

Member : Academic Council Tel : 020-27805894/95 Mob. No. : 9922971487

Mail ID : pranjit77@gmail.com

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Board of Studies (BOS) in Computer Science

Appreciation Certificate

This is to certify that **Dr. Kirti Raskar**, from MAEER's MIT Arts Commerce & Science College, Alandi has contributed as member of subcommittee for subject Notion of Statistical Data Analysis for **F.Y.B.Sc.(AI and ML)** as per NEP pattern. I appreciate the efforts taken by her for the betterment of course.

Dr. Ranjit Patil

Chairman, BOS, Computer Science, SPPU

Office: Dr. D.Y. Patil Arts, Commerce & Science College Pimpri, Pune. Resi.: Sai Ganesh Villa Flat No. 102, Premlok Park, Chinchwad, Pune.

डॉ. रणजीत ज्ञानदेव पाटील

सदस्य : विद्यापरिषद

दुरध्वनी : ०२०-२७८०५८९४/९५ भ्रमणध्वनी : ९९२२९७१४८७

ई-मेल : pranjit77@gmail.com



Dr. Ranjit Dnyandeo Patil

Member : Academic Council
Tel : 020-27805894/95

Mob. No.: 9922971487

Mail ID : pranjit77@gmail.com

Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Board of Studies (BOS) in Data Science

Appreciation Certificate

This is to certify that Dr./Mrs./Ms. **Kavita Mahajan** from MIT Arts Commerce and Science College, Alandi, Pune has contributed as member of subcommittee for Data Mining and Data Warehousing for M.Sc.(Data Science) Sem - I as per NEP pattern and have presented the content in syllabus restructuring workshop organized by Computer Science Department of Dr. D. Y. Patil ACS College, Pimpri on 10th July 2023. I appreciate the efforts taken by her for the betterment of course.

Dr. Ranjit Patil

Chairman, BOS, Computer Science, SPPU

Office: Dr. D.Y. Patil Arts, Commerce & Science College Pimpri, Pune. Resi.: Sai Ganesh Villa Flat No. 102, Premlok Park, Chinchwad, Pune.